OHSAA Southwest District XC Championships- Cedarville
Cedarville

Race 2 - Div 3 Boys - 5K
10/23/2021 - 12:45 pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %— Ft. Loramie 49 Q 1:24:23 16:53 526 1:14 2-3-9-11-24-38-81 2-3-9-11-24-38-78
2 @ Botkins 65 Q 1:2539 17:08 531 0:38 7-10-12-16-20-29-33 7-10-12-16-20-29-33
3 g;ﬁ" Anna 130 Q 1:227:11 17:27 537 220 1-18-28-40-44-102-119 1-18-28-40-43-96-111
4 % Mechanicsburg 148 Q 1:2851 1747 544 054 15-27-30-34-42-84-146 15-27-30-34-42-81-130
5 % Russia 177 Q 1:29:34 1755 546 0:51 21-23-39-46-50-65-109 21-23-39-45-49-63-103
Cedarville 177 Q 1:29.01 1749 544 144 8-14-37-53-68-80-83 8-14-37-52-66-77-80
Legacy Christian 198 Q 1:29:30 17:54 546 2:30 6-17-41-47-92-98-123 6-17-41-46-88-92-114
[ = Houston 206 Q 1:30:05 1801 548 1:27 13-35-49-56-58-101-107 13-35-48-54-56-95-101
Covington 227 1:30:18 18:04 5149 2:09 5-32-62-63-72-82-88 5-32-60-61-69-79-85
) Miami East 296 1:32:41 1833 558 1:56 22-60-61-66-99-104-127 22-58-59-64-93-98-118
11 % Newton Local 308 1:3252 18:35 559 1:51 26-36-57-95-106-133-144 26-36-55-91-100-121-128
12 Greeneview 335 1:33:32 1843 6:02 0:52 51-59-70-74-93 50-57-68-71-89
13 @ Ansonia 346 1:3349 1846 6:03 1:53 25-64-73-94-105-159-166 25-62-70-90-99-140-146
14 @ Franklin Monroe 360 1:34:07 1850 6:04 0:48 52-69-78-86-87-91-112 51-67-75-83-84-87-106
15 g Arcanum 390 1:34:51 1859 6:07 1:20 55-75-77-89-111-116-126 53-72-74-86-105-109-117
16 % Lehman Cath. 423 1:35:59 19112 6111  1:38 45-79-100-108-114-115-140 44-76-94-102-107-108-125
17 Triad 471 1:40:14  20:03 6:28 4:.03 31-67-124-145-147-162 31-65-115-129-131-143
18 @ Jackson Center 481 1:44:59  21.00 646 9:35 4-76-143-148-165 4-73-127-132-145
19 - Spring. ECA 491 1:40:14  20:03 6:28 4:.06  19-110-130-134-142-158-163 19-104-120-122-126-139-144
20 Tri-County North 510 1:42:01 2025 6:34 5:30 48-103-121-125-155-171 47-97-113-116-137-150
27 = East Dayton Christian 621 1:52:36 22:32 7115 557 85-135-149-160-161-169 82-123-133-141-142-148
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Race 2 - Div 3 Boys - 5K
10/23/2021 - 12:45 pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

Tri-Village 641 1:50:49 2210 7:09 4:.05 118-136-150-153-157-170 110-124-134-135-138-149
Yellow Springs 665 2:00:29 24:06 746 941 120-129-154-168-172 112-119-136-147-151
Mississinawa Valley 1:53:37  28:25 9:09 122-164-174-175 4 Runners
National Trail 59:01 1941 6:20 43-117-132 3 Runners
Bradford 1:01:12  20:24 6:34 97-128-137 3 Runners
Fairlawn 1:0329 21:10 6:49 96-141-152 3 Runners
Twin Valley So. 1:03:44 21115  6:51 54-139-156 3 Runners

DNP M Dixie 39:29 1945 6:22 71-131 2 Runners

DNP Northeastern 4347  21:54  T:.03 138-151 2 Runners

DNP ‘% Spr. Cath. Cent. 50:12  25.06 805 113-173 2 Runners

DNP @ S. Char. SE 19:10  19:10 6:10 90 1 Runner

DNP a DeG. Riverside 26:28  26:28  8:31 167 1 Runner
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Race 2 - Div 3 Boys - 5K
10/23/2021 - 12:45 pm

Individual Results
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name

1 Hayden Schmidt 12 Anna 15:52.4 1 T 39 Landon Pleiman
2 Colin Gasson 12 Ft. Loramie 16234 2 T 40 Noah Deeren
3 Colten Gasson 12 Ft. Loramie 16249 3 T 41 Jonathan Merritt
4  Kellen Reichert 1 Jackson Center  16:26.7 4 | 42 Sean Shultz
5 Asher Long 10 Covington 16:36.0 5 | 43  Ethan Murphy
6 Ben Rodriguez 10  Legacy Christian  16:412 6 T 44  Collin Frilling
7 Keaton Schnippel 1 Botkins 16:495 7 T 45 Samuel Laforme
8 Caleb Sultan 11 Cedarville 16570 8 T 46 Jacob Schmitmeyer
9 Trey Ranly 12 Ft. Loramie 16575 9 T 47 Joey Harding
10 Parker Schnippel 10 Botkins 16:592 10 T 48 Jonny Landis
11 Frank Rethman 11 Ft. Loramie 16:598 11 T 49 Ryan Ely
12 Shane Weatherhead 12 Botkins 17.022 12 T 50 Seth Hiatt
13 Hunter Mowery 12 Houston 17.027 13 T 51 Zeke Powers
14 Isaac Wallis 10 Cedarville 17059 14 T 52 Draven Stephens
15  Will Negley 10 Mechanicsburg ~ 17:17.3 15 T 53 Josh Sultan
16 Carter Pleiman 1 Botkins 17209 16 T 54 Aaron Cole
17 Josh Hamilton 12 Legacy Christian  17:224 17 T 55 Jacob Rice
18 John Young 10 Anna 17239 18 T 56 Ethan Davis
19 Jacob Kittles 12 Spring. ECA 17:25.7 19 | 57 Seth Coker
20 Carson Brown 9 Botkins 17271 20 T 58 Justin Pollock
21 Caleb Unverferth 9 Russia 17288 21 T 59 Max Powers
22  Elijah Willmeth 1 Miami East 17:30.8 22 | 60 Caleb Richter
23 Brayden Monnin 10 Russia 17325 23 T 61 Andrew Crane
24 Adam Ballas 1 Ft. Loramie 173713 24 T 62 Tyler Alexander
25 Matthew Lee 10 Ansonia 17:374 25 | 63 Tanner Palsgrove
26 Clint Shellenberger 12 Newton Local 17414 26 | 64 Andrew Thornhill
27 Matthew Westfall 10 Mechanicsburg ~ 17:440 27 T 65 Matthew Caldwell
28 Aaron Haynes 12 Anna 17441 28 T 66 Clark Bennett
29 GrantFlora 10 Botkins 17450 29 T 67 Joe Ferguson
30 Joshua Porter 10 Mechanicsburg ~ 17:458 30 T 68 Ben Ormsbee
31 Wyatt Robison 10 Triad 17:46.8 31 | 69 Nate Good
32 Mic Barhorst 1 Covington 17468 32 | 70 Noah Sylvester
33 Cole Steinke 12 Botkins 17494 33 T 71 Jaden Vorhis
34 Luke Bryant 12 Mechanicsburg ~ 17:52.3 34 T 72 Devin Brummitt
35 Wesley 10 Houston 17533 35 T 73 Matthew Barga

Vondenhuevel 74 Brenden Manor
36 Robert Ingle 12 Newton Local 17:554 36 75  Ashton Paul
37 Drew Mason 12 Cedarville 17:56.8 37 T 76  Xavier Esser
38 Korigan Ransdell 9 Ft. Loramie 17:58.0 il e
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Grade
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1
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12
12
12
1
9
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1
12
1
12
12
9
12
1
1
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1
1
12
1

©

1
10
12
10
1

Team
Russia
Anna
Legacy Christian
Mechanicsburg
National Trail
Anna
Lehman Cath.
Russia
Legacy Christian
Tri-County North
Houston
Russia
Greeneview
Franklin Monroe
Cedarville
Twin Valley So.
Arcanum
Houston
Newton Local
Houston
Greeneview
Miami East
Miami East
Covington
Covington
Ansonia
Russia
Miami East
Triad
Cedarville
Franklin Monroe
Greeneview
Dixie
Covington
Ansonia
Greeneview
Arcanum
Jackson Center
Arcanum

Time  Points
17582 39
17.58.3 40
17595 41
18112 42
18:11.8
181123 43
18136 44
181155 45
18:16.0 46
18165 47
18:17.6 48
18189 49
18195 50
18:19.6 51
18:19.8 52
18:20.7
18:214 53
18216 54
18:24.2 55
18295 56
18:30.0 57
18:31.7 58
18:33.3 59
18:33.7 60
18:36.1 61
18:366 62
18:38.7 63
18:389 64
18404 65
18406 66
18425 67
18430 68
18:43.3
18448 69
18:472 70
18474 T1
18489 72
18503 73
18506 74
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Place Name

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Parker Patrick
Hezekiah Bezy
Jack Baise

Evan Eilerman
Calub Hembree
Micah Dewitt
Garrett Durham
Jayson Faulkner

Gabe Longenecker
Cason Yount

Beck Wilson
Mason Todd

Ryan Flax

Aaron Crist

Tucker Culpepper
Sam Powers
Ethan Sparks
Dylan Bauer
Dominic Davis
Hayden Nicodemus
Tommy Michael
Josh Amheiser
Nick Minneci
Lucas Langenkamp
Ryan Noll

Hunter Pahl

Thad Slone

lan Brown

Jaden Deaton
Dylan Shaffer
Mark Moloney |l
Aiden Shappie
Zach Rue

Tyler Pfahler
Carson Figel
Braeden Little
Jude Schmiesing
Brennan Potts

Page 4/5

Grade
9
11
10
12

©

1

10
1

12
12

12

09
12

10
11
12
11
11
12

11
09
9
11
12
11
12
10
10
11
9

Race 2 - Div 3 Boys - 5K
10/23/2021 - 12:45 pm

Results

Place Name

Team
Franklin Monroe
Lehman Cath.
Cedarville
Ft. Loramie
Covington
Cedarville
Mechanicsburg

East Dayton
Christian

Franklin Monroe
Franklin Monroe
Covington
Arcanum
S. Char. SE
Franklin Monroe
Legacy Christian
Greeneview
Ansonia
Newton Local
Fairlawn
Bradford
Legacy Christian
Miami East
Lehman Cath.
Houston
Anna
Tri-County North
Miami East
Ansonia
Newton Local
Houston
Lehman Cath.
Russia
Spring. ECA
Arcanum
Franklin Monroe
Spr. Cath. Cent.
Lehman Cath.
Lehman Cath.

Individual
Time  Points
18517 75
18:531 76
18:547 77
18:56.4 78
19.01.2 79
19:01.2 80
19.01.9 81
19:053 82
19.06.0 83
19:06.7 84
19:.070 85
19.085 86
19:09.2
19:095 87
19:10.3 88
19:11.2 89
19:172 90
19:18.7 91
19:19.3
19:21.8
19:238 92
19:26.1 93
19279 94
19:282 95
19:286 96
19:29.1 97
19:30.0 98
19:304 99
19:31.8 100
19:32.4 101
19:33.2 102
19:36.2 103
19:405 104
19:414 105
19:426 106
19:44.7
19:51.2 107
19:52.7 108

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

150
151
152

Luke Brinksneader
Caleb Gilland
Wyatt Ketring

Kyle Edelmann
Isaac Lewis

Alex MacKellar
Daniel Hartzell
Tucker Ervin
Jacob Haser
Aaron Shellabarger
Dan Albright
Coleton Moore
Hunter Biddlestone
Jack Horvath
Chance Fitzgerald
Kaden Wylie

Joel Hunt

Joe Woodward-Roeth

Josh Sanders
Bradyn King

Zane Osborne
Owen Beachler
Cameron Adkins
Elliott Voge

Logan Linson
Anthony Schmiesing
Andrew Hare
Jackson Davis

Liam Woods

Charlie Harrington
Tyler Hennigan
Luke Ford

Ethan Pohlschneider
Julian Atwood

Brennen Fellers
Jackson Stout
Dalton Davis
Josh Murphy

Fiis!iTimiing

Grade
12
1
1

9
9
9
9

11
10
1
12
9

12
10
1
1
1
09
1
10

1
10
9
10
10
10
12
09
09
9
12
9
12
10

1
10
09
11

Team Time  Points
Arcanum 19:57.1 109
National Trail 19:59.6
Tri-Village 20:00.1 110
Anna 20:00.2 1M1
Yellow Springs ~ 20:05.5 112
Tri-County North ~ 20:05.8 113
Mississinawa Valley 20:07.1
Legacy Christian ~ 20:09.8 114
Triad 20:16.0 115
Tri-County North  20:229 116
Arcanum 20:304 117
Miami East 20:32.7 118
Bradford 20:35.6
Yellow Springs ~ 20:36.4 119
Spring. ECA 20:40.2 120
Dixie 20:45.7
National Trail 20:49.0
Newton Local 20:55.3 121
Spring. ECA 20:55.3 122
East Dayton 20:59.6 123
Christian
Tri-Village 21128 124
Bradford 21:13.7
Northeastern 21:15.2
Twin Valley So.  21:22.0
Lehman Cath. 21:255 125
Fairlawn 21:30.3
Spring. ECA 21:31.7 126
Jackson Center ~ 21:322 127
Newton Local 21:39.8 128
Triad 21:410 129
Mechanicsburg ~ 21:44.0 130
Triad 21495 131
Jackson Center  22:08.0 132
East Dayton 22:26.5 133
Christian
Tri-Village 22299 134
Northeastern 22:30.9
Fairlawn 22:39.4
Tri-Village 23.01.5 135
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Place Name

154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161

162
163
164

165
166
167
168
169

170
171
172
173
174
175
DQ

Kyle Raymer

Ethan Brueggemann

Matthew DeHart
Daniel Watern
Bryant Bostick
Scott Ritchie
Matthew Neace

Reagan Burke

Layne Blackburn
Blake Freeman

Judah Ben
Winchester

Dakota Keen
Austin Obringer
Carter Kreglow
Malcom Blunt
Logan Green

Aden McConachie
Reese Horn

Evan Galarza
Robert Roth

Ben Hartzell

Josh Varvel
Parker McGrath
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Race 2 - Div 3 Boys - 5K

Team
Yellow Springs
Tri-County North
Twin Valley So.
Tri-Village
Spring. ECA
Ansonia

East Dayton
Christian

East Dayton
Christian

Triad
Spring. ECA

Mississinawa Valley

Jackson Center
Ansonia
DeG. Riverside
Yellow Springs

East Dayton
Christian

Tri-Village
Tri-County North
Yellow Springs
Spr. Cath. Cent.

Individual

Time  Points
23:334 136
23459 137
24:00.7
24:044 138
24:481 139
24:531 140
25:022 141
25:022 142
25:03.3 143
251179 144
25:26.5
26:01.0 145
26:26.8 146
26:27.1
26:271 147
26:36.5 148
26:51.7 149
27525 150
29:459 151
30:26.7

10/23/2021 - 12:45 pm

Mississinawa Valley 30:35.5

Mississinawa Valley 37:27.4

Tri-County North

Results
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